
 Representing Name/Title/Phone/Email Address Term Expires

Secretary Department of Transportation Eric Boyette
North Carolina Deptartment of Board Chair 3700 Wake Forest Road

Information Technology 919-754-6493 Raleigh, NC  27619 n/a
jeboyette@ncdot.gov

NC Assocation of David Bone
 County Commissioners County Manager, Martin County 1029 Hidden Lakes Road

Appointed by the Governor 252-789-4300 Williamston, NC  27892 December 31, 2020
Reappointed 11/21/2016 DBone@martincountyncgov.com

NC Licensed LEC Provider Greg Coltrain
    <50,000 access lines Vice President of Business Development 2193 NC 99 Highway

Appointed by the Speaker of the House Wilkes Communications / RiverStreet Networks South Belhaven, NC  27810 December 31, 2020
Appointed  07/26/19 252-964-8243

(Fill Unexpired Term of Eric Cramer) gregcoltrain@myriverstreet.net

League of Municipalities Bo Ferguson
Appointed by the Governor Deputy City Manager 101 City Hall Plaza

Appointed 1/1/2019 City Durham Durham, NC  27701 December 31, 2022
919-560-4222

Bo.Ferguson@durhamnc.gov

Rescue or EMS Chief Recommended by Greg Foster
the NC Association of Rescue & EMS Director, Communications Center 91 Commercial Park Avenue
Appointed by the President Pro Tem Alexander County Taylorsville, NC  28681 December 31, 2022

Appointed 1/01/2019 828-632-1737
gfoster@alexandercountync.gov 

NC Licensed CMRS Provider Stacey Gonyer
Appointed by the President Pro Tem Mid Atlantic Indirect Director,NC/SC/OH/PA/TN/KY 7805 Chesterbrooke Drive

Appointed 07/26/19 Sprint Greensboro, NC  27455 December 31, 2020
(Fill Unexpired Term of Heather Campbell) 704-361-7833

Stacey.Gonyer@sprint.com

NC Licensed LEC Provider Chuck Greene
Appointed by Speaker of the House Director – Government Affairs 629 W. 5th Street

Appointed 01/01/2017 AT&T North Carolina Winston-Salem, NC  27101 Decmber 31, 2020
336-541-7206

Chuck.Greene@att.com

N C Sheriff Association J D Hartman
Appointed by Speaker of the House Sheriff 140 South Main Street

Appointed 1/1/2019 Davie County Mocksville, NC 27028 December 31, 2022
336-751-6238 

jhartman@dcsonc.com 

Chief of Police Jeff Ledford
Appointed by the President Pro Tem Police Chief Shelby Police Department

Appointed 1/01/2017 City of Shelby 130 W. Warren Street December 31, 2020
704-484-6855 Shelby, NC  28150

jeff.ledford@cityofshelby.com
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Fire Chief Recommended by the Buddy Martinette
NC State Firefighter's Association Fire Chief 801 Market Street

Appointed by Speaker of the House City of Wilmington Wilmington, NC  28402 December 31, 2022
Appointed 1/1/2019 910-343-3900

buddy.martinette@wilmingtonnc.gov

VoIP Provider John L. Moore
Appointed by the Governor Regional Manager-Govt and Edu Sales 6501 Weston Parkway

Appointed 11/21/2016 Charter Communications Suite 100 December 31, 2020
919-573-7308 Cary, NC  27513 

John.Moore1@charter.com

NC Licensed CMRS Provider Jude O’Sullivan
Appointed by the President Pro Tem Chief Customer Officer P.O. Box 959

Appointed 1/01/2019 Carolina West Wireless Wilkesboro, NC December 31, 2022
336-452-8868 28697

judeos@carolinawest.com 

Association of Public Safety Melanie Neal
Communications Officials Executive Director 1903 Midway Street

Appointed by Speaker of the House Guilford Metro 9-1-1 Greensboro, NC 27403 December 31 2022
Appointed 05/02/2020 336-373-2646

(Fill Unexpired Term of Mike Reitz) melanie.neal@greensboro-nc.gov

NC Licensed LEC Provider Jeffrey Shipp
    <200,000 access lines Vice President of Operations 60 Challenge Club Drive

Appointed by the President Pro Tem Star Telephone Membership Corp. Clinton, NC  28328 December 31, 2022
Reappointed 1/1/2019 910-564-7901

jshipp@stmc.net

NC Licensed CMRS Provider Earl Struble
Appointed by Speaker of the House Sr. Manager Verizon Response/Mission Critical Communication 8812 Wellsley Way

Appointed 07/26/19 Verizon Wireless Raleigh, NC 27613 December 31, 2020
(Fill Unexpired Term of Naraj Patel) 919-723-8401

earl.struble@verizonwireless.com

NC Licensed LEC Provider Vacant
Appointed by the President Pro Tem

Appointed 8/03/2017 December 31, 2020

National Emergency Number Association Donna Wright
Appointed by the Governor Director Emergency Services P O Box 504

Appointed 1/01/2017 Richmond County Rockingham, NC  28380 December 31, 2020
910-997-8238 

donna.wright@richmondnc.com
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